## ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS SHADE TREE COMMISSION LICENSE/PERMISSION TO PLANT TREE PARKWAY AREA, BETWEEN STREET AND SIDEWALK

**WHEREAS**, as part of the Atlantic Highlands Shade Tree Commission tree planting activity for the public benefit, the Shade Tree Commission has agreed to plant a tree on private property or in the "parkway" area between the street and sidewalk, upon permission and license being obtained from the property owner.

PROPERTY LOCATION: BLOCK LOT
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
OWNER'S NAME:
OWNER'S ADDRESS (if different from above):
PHONE
EMAIL
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED BY the owner of the property that permission is hereby given to the Atlantic Highlands Shade Tree Commission and the Borough to plant a shade tree in the approximate location as shown on the attached sketch. The Shade Tree Commission will restore the area of the owner's property disturbed to reasonable condition upon completion of the planting. The property owner is on notice and aware that as per Borough Ordinance §340-11 "Trees planted or existing between the curb line and the sidewalk abutting property are the responsibility of the property owner". Therefore, once the tree is planted, either in the "parkway" adjacent to and between the street and sidewalk area or on the owner's private property, the responsibility for maintenance and/or removal of the tree, should it become diseased or damaged, is with the property owner.
PROPERTY OWNER:
(Signature) Date
(Print Name)
ACCEPTED: ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS SHADE TREE COMMISSION
BY: